

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES DEEMED UNIVERSITY, KARAD.

(Declared U/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956 vide Notification No. F.9-15/2001-U.3 of the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India.)

Karad, Dist. Satara (Maharashtra State) Pin: 415 110

Tel: 02164 –241555-8 Fax: 02164 243272/242170

Website: www.kimsuniversity.in

E-mail: contact@kimsuniversity.in

Admission to M.B.B.S.

Through Krishna All India Entrance Test 2015

As per circular No. MCI – 34(MC)/2014/149869 dated 16/01/2015 received from Medical Council of India, admission to MBBS course under NRI category will be made through a Common Entrance Test (KAIET 2015) to be conducted by Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Deemed University, Karad.

The Information Brochure and Online Application Form is available on the website www.kimsuniversity.in

Faculty of Medicine (MBBS)

Day, Date & Time of Entrance Test: - : Thursday, 21st May 2015 (2.00 pm to 5.00 pm)

Date of availability of application forms : From 23rd March 2015

Last date of submission of application forms : 15th May 2015

The candidate will be required to pay processing fee of INR 5,000/-, this amount includes Form Fee + Entrance Test Fee

Admissions to this Category shall made on the basis of the inter se merit of the NRI / PIO / OCI candidates qualified at KAIET - 2015

Warning: This University has neither authorized any person nor agency to admit the student on behalf of the university. Those who are doing so are doing on their own and University shall not be responsible for such illegal activities.

Sd/-Competent Authority, KIMSDU, Karad